


Result after 4 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

OFFICIAL RESULTS  
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

1 8 LAT KLOTS Arturs 6.11 (3) 20.77 (1) 30.27 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.44 (1) 57.46 (1) 114.53 3:50.42

 6.10 (2) 20.78 (1) 30.40 (1) 38.31 (1) 48.90 (1) 58.05 (1) 112.27

 6.18 (17) 20.85 (8) 30.30 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.40 (1) 57.28 (1) 115.26

 6.12 (2) 20.79 (1) 30.28 (1) 38.10 (1) 48.56 (1) 57.63 (1) 113.55

2 1 CAN BISSONNETTE Lonnie 6.13 (14) 20.80 (4) 30.33 (2) 38.14 (2) 48.60 (2) 57.62 (2) 113.47 3:51.12

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.45 (2) 38.35 (2) 48.97 (2) 58.13 (2) 111.92 +0.70

 6.16 (13) 20.82 (1) 30.33 (2) 38.09 (2) 48.45 (2) 57.37 (2) 114.94

 6.12 (2) 20.85 (3) 30.46 (3) 38.32 (3) 48.86 (2) 58.00 (2) 112.18

3 3 NOR FRONSDAL Guro Konstanse6.14 (16) 20.87 (13) 30.50 (8) 38.38 (5) 48.96 (4) 58.11 (4) 112.21 3:52.53

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.54 (5) 38.45 (5) 49.07 (4) 58.32 (3) 111.30 +2.11

 6.18 (17) 20.97 (19) 30.61 (16) 38.45 (12) 48.90 (6) 57.84 (3) 114.04

 6.15 (14) 20.91 (14) 30.58 (12) 38.48 (8) 49.06 (5) 58.26 (5) 111.72

4 12 LAT BRANTS Alvils 6.12 (11) 20.78 (2) 30.41 (3) 38.32 (3) 48.93 (3) 58.07 (3) 112.21 3:52.71

 6.12 (6) 20.84 (4) 30.50 (4) 38.43 (4) 49.11 (5) 58.56 (6) 110.80 +2.29

 6.15 (10) 20.84 (5) 30.40 (3) 38.23 (3) 48.77 (3) 57.94 (5) 111.93

 6.15 (14) 20.88 (7) 30.51 (4) 38.38 (4) 48.95 (4) 58.14 (4) 111.89

5 5 ITA BUCCOLIERO Pier Alberto 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.48 (6) 38.39 (7) 48.98 (5) 58.12 (5) 111.89 3:53.20

 6.14 (18) 20.92 (16) 30.62 (12) 38.55 (7) 49.28 (7) 58.69 (8) 110.18 +2.78

 6.17 (15) 20.86 (10) 30.51 (9) 38.38 (7) 48.92 (7) 58.13 (7) 112.18

 6.14 (11) 20.89 (9) 30.57 (10) 38.47 (6) 49.07 (6) 58.26 (5) 111.38

6 6 AUT KAPFINGER Andreas 6.11 (3) 20.83 (6) 30.47 (5) 38.34 (4) 49.08 (7) 58.53 (10) 109.10 3:53.26

 6.11 (4) 20.84 (4) 30.48 (3) 38.36 (3) 49.02 (3) 58.50 (4) 110.08 +2.84

 6.14 (7) 20.84 (5) 30.47 (6) 38.36 (6) 48.93 (8) 58.13 (7) 112.02

 6.13 (6) 20.83 (2) 30.43 (2) 38.30 (2) 48.88 (3) 58.10 (3) 111.61

7 4 USA SCHROEDER Barry 6.15 (17) 20.87 (13) 30.52 (10) 38.45 (9) 49.09 (8) 58.33 (7) 111.34 3:53.44

 6.13 (14) 20.88 (12) 30.57 (7) 38.56 (9) 49.26 (6) 58.55 (5) 110.76 +3.02

 6.17 (15) 20.89 (13) 30.51 (9) 38.41 (8) 49.01 (9) 58.23 (9) 111.52

 6.15 (14) 20.91 (14) 30.59 (14) 38.52 (11) 49.15 (7) 58.33 (7) 112.07

8 13 GBR MAPP Corie 6.11 (3) 20.79 (3) 30.44 (4) 38.38 (5) 49.00 (6) 58.19 (6) 111.51 3:53.46

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.40 (11) 58.79 (12) 109.98 +3.04

 6.15 (10) 20.83 (2) 30.42 (5) 38.29 (5) 48.82 (5) 57.92 (4) 112.44

 6.13 (6) 20.85 (3) 30.52 (5) 38.47 (6) 49.19 (9) 58.56 (11) 110.20
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Result after 4 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

OFFICIAL RESULTS  
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

9 14 ESP BLANCO Israel 6.11 (3) 20.81 (5) 30.49 (7) 38.46 (10) 49.15 (9) 58.43 (9) 111.15 3:53.64

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.54 (5) 38.54 (6) 49.28 (7) 58.63 (7) 110.45 +3.22

 6.16 (13) 20.83 (2) 30.40 (3) 38.26 (4) 48.80 (4) 57.94 (5) 112.51

 6.21 (19) 20.96 (18) 30.61 (15) 38.59 (15) 49.29 (15) 58.64 (13) 111.08

10 10 GER JOHANN Nikolai 6.11 (3) 20.85 (10) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (8) 49.15 (9) 58.39 (8) 110.96 3:53.73

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.55 (7) 49.31 (9) 58.71 (9) 109.74 +3.31

 6.13 (3) 20.86 (10) 30.51 (9) 38.42 (10) 49.01 (9) 58.23 (9) 111.85

 6.12 (2) 20.86 (5) 30.52 (5) 38.45 (5) 49.16 (8) 58.40 (8) 110.92

11 11 SUI STEWART Christopher 6.11 (3) 20.86 (11) 30.58 (14) 38.61 (14) 49.38 (13) 58.81 (12) 109.57 3:54.43

 6.12 (6) 20.87 (9) 30.64 (13) 38.67 (14) 49.46 (14) 58.85 (14) 109.88 +4.01

 6.13 (3) 20.85 (8) 30.49 (7) 38.41 (8) 49.02 (11) 58.29 (11) 111.62

 6.14 (11) 20.89 (9) 30.57 (10) 38.53 (13) 49.21 (12) 58.48 (9) 111.14

12 19 GER FERETOS Alexander 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.53 (11) 38.55 (12) 49.35 (12) 58.95 (15) 109.65 3:54.69

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.41 (12) 58.74 (10) 110.17 +4.27

 6.14 (7) 20.87 (12) 30.52 (12) 38.48 (14) 49.16 (12) 58.43 (12) 110.78

 6.15 (14) 20.89 (9) 30.54 (8) 38.54 (14) 49.20 (10) 58.57 (12) 110.59

13 17 NOR JØRGENSEN Kenneth 6.11 (3) 20.84 (7) 30.56 (13) 38.57 (13) 49.41 (14) 58.91 (14) 108.85 3:54.96

 6.11 (4) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.59 (10) 49.42 (13) 58.83 (13) 109.17 +4.54

 6.13 (3) 20.83 (2) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (11) 49.18 (13) 58.54 (13) 109.77

 6.13 (6) 20.87 (6) 30.54 (8) 38.49 (9) 49.22 (13) 58.68 (15) 109.87

14 7 NOR VALLE Siri Malene 6.15 (17) 20.86 (11) 30.54 (12) 38.51 (11) 49.25 (11) 58.54 (11) 110.33 3:55.18

 6.14 (18) 20.94 (19) 30.84 (19) 38.95 (19) 49.81 (19) 59.32 (17) 108.57 +4.76

 6.18 (17) 20.93 (18) 30.58 (15) 38.50 (15) 49.24 (14) 58.58 (14) 109.94

 6.19 (18) 20.99 (19) 30.72 (18) 38.70 (18) 49.41 (18) 58.74 (17) 110.71

14 16 LAT KRUMINA Annija 6.09 (1) 20.90 (16) 30.67 (16) 38.77 (18) 49.56 (16) 59.02 (17) 109.38 3:55.18

 6.09 (1) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.64 (11) 49.38 (10) 58.75 (11) 109.98 +4.76

 6.10 (1) 20.84 (5) 30.52 (12) 38.53 (16) 49.28 (15) 58.71 (15) 110.24

 6.11 (1) 20.90 (12) 30.66 (16) 38.63 (16) 49.35 (16) 58.70 (16) 110.33

16 9 SWE WESTIN Sebastian 6.13 (14) 20.91 (18) 30.66 (15) 38.66 (15) 49.45 (15) 58.88 (13) 109.28 3:55.27

 6.13 (14) 20.93 (17) 30.74 (17) 38.81 (16) 49.66 (15) 59.11 (15) 109.07 +4.85

 6.14 (7) 20.89 (13) 30.55 (14) 38.46 (13) 49.33 (17) 58.78 (17) 108.51

 6.14 (11) 20.90 (12) 30.58 (12) 38.52 (11) 49.20 (10) 58.50 (10) 110.59
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Result after 4 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

OFFICIAL RESULTS  
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

17 18 ITA CASELLI Fabrizio 6.11 (3) 20.90 (16) 30.70 (18) 38.76 (17) 49.62 (18) 59.19 (18) 108.48 3:56.08

 6.12 (6) 20.93 (17) 30.75 (18) 38.83 (17) 49.71 (17) 59.31 (16) 108.49 +5.66

 6.13 (3) 20.91 (16) 30.63 (18) 38.59 (17) 49.28 (15) 58.71 (15) 110.12

 6.13 (6) 20.91 (14) 30.66 (16) 38.65 (17) 49.38 (17) 58.87 (18) 110.41

18 2 USA RASMUSSEN Christ 6.15 (17) 20.93 (19) 30.67 (16) 38.75 (16) 49.59 (17) 58.99 (16) 109.05 3:56.09

 6.12 (6) 20.91 (15) 30.72 (16) 38.84 (18) 49.79 (18) 59.46 (19) 107.77 +5.67

 6.15 (10) 20.91 (16) 30.62 (17) 38.69 (19) 49.55 (19) 58.99 (18) 108.84

 6.13 (6) 20.88 (7) 30.52 (5) 38.50 (10) 49.23 (14) 58.65 (14) 110.11

19 20 AUS SAUER Jason 6.09 (1) 20.87 (13) 30.75 (19) 38.90 (19) 49.96 (19) 59.74 (19) 105.87 3:57.35

 6.10 (2) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.73 (15) 49.67 (16) 59.32 (17) 107.31 +6.93

 6.12 (2) 20.90 (15) 30.66 (19) 38.67 (18) 49.47 (18) 59.06 (19) 108.23

 6.12 (2) 20.94 (17) 30.72 (18) 38.76 (19) 49.61 (19) 59.23 (19) 108.11

 

19 sleds entered   19 sleds ranked  0 sleds disqualified  
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Result after 3 10.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 3 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

1 8 LAT KLOTS Arturs 6.11 (3) 20.77 (1) 30.27 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.44 (1) 57.46 (1) 114.53 2:52.79

 6.10 (2) 20.78 (1) 30.40 (1) 38.31 (1) 48.90 (1) 58.05 (1) 112.27

 6.18 (17) 20.85 (8) 30.30 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.40 (1) 57.28 (1) 115.26

2 1 CAN BISSONNETTE Lonnie 6.13 (14) 20.80 (4) 30.33 (2) 38.14 (2) 48.60 (2) 57.62 (2) 113.47 2:53.12

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.45 (2) 38.35 (2) 48.97 (2) 58.13 (2) 111.92 +0.33

 6.16 (13) 20.82 (1) 30.33 (2) 38.09 (2) 48.45 (2) 57.37 (2) 114.94

3 3 NOR FRONSDAL Guro Konstanse6.14 (16) 20.87 (13) 30.50 (8) 38.38 (5) 48.96 (4) 58.11 (4) 112.21 2:54.27

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.54 (5) 38.45 (5) 49.07 (4) 58.32 (3) 111.30 +1.48

 6.18 (17) 20.97 (19) 30.61 (16) 38.45 (12) 48.90 (6) 57.84 (3) 114.04

4 12 LAT BRANTS Alvils 6.12 (11) 20.78 (2) 30.41 (3) 38.32 (3) 48.93 (3) 58.07 (3) 112.21 2:54.57

 6.12 (6) 20.84 (4) 30.50 (4) 38.43 (4) 49.11 (5) 58.56 (6) 110.80 +1.78

 6.15 (10) 20.84 (5) 30.40 (3) 38.23 (3) 48.77 (3) 57.94 (5) 111.93

5 13 GBR MAPP Corie 6.11 (3) 20.79 (3) 30.44 (4) 38.38 (5) 49.00 (6) 58.19 (6) 111.51 2:54.90

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.40 (11) 58.79 (12) 109.98 +2.11

 6.15 (10) 20.83 (2) 30.42 (5) 38.29 (5) 48.82 (5) 57.92 (4) 112.44

6 5 ITA BUCCOLIERO Pier Alberto 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.48 (6) 38.39 (7) 48.98 (5) 58.12 (5) 111.89 2:54.94

 6.14 (18) 20.92 (16) 30.62 (12) 38.55 (7) 49.28 (7) 58.69 (8) 110.18 +2.15

 6.17 (15) 20.86 (10) 30.51 (9) 38.38 (7) 48.92 (7) 58.13 (7) 112.18

7 14 ESP BLANCO Israel 6.11 (3) 20.81 (5) 30.49 (7) 38.46 (10) 49.15 (9) 58.43 (9) 111.15 2:55.00

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.54 (5) 38.54 (6) 49.28 (7) 58.63 (7) 110.45 +2.21

 6.16 (13) 20.83 (2) 30.40 (3) 38.26 (4) 48.80 (4) 57.94 (5) 112.51

8 4 USA SCHROEDER Barry 6.15 (17) 20.87 (13) 30.52 (10) 38.45 (9) 49.09 (8) 58.33 (7) 111.34 2:55.11

 6.13 (14) 20.88 (12) 30.57 (7) 38.56 (9) 49.26 (6) 58.55 (5) 110.76 +2.32

 6.17 (15) 20.89 (13) 30.51 (9) 38.41 (8) 49.01 (9) 58.23 (9) 111.52

9 6 AUT KAPFINGER Andreas 6.11 (3) 20.83 (6) 30.47 (5) 38.34 (4) 49.08 (7) 58.53 (10) 109.10 2:55.16

 6.11 (4) 20.84 (4) 30.48 (3) 38.36 (3) 49.02 (3) 58.50 (4) 110.08 +2.37

 6.14 (7) 20.84 (5) 30.47 (6) 38.36 (6) 48.93 (8) 58.13 (7) 112.02

10 10 GER JOHANN Nikolai 6.11 (3) 20.85 (10) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (8) 49.15 (9) 58.39 (8) 110.96 2:55.33

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.55 (7) 49.31 (9) 58.71 (9) 109.74 +2.54

 6.13 (3) 20.86 (10) 30.51 (9) 38.42 (10) 49.01 (9) 58.23 (9) 111.85
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Result after 3 10.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 3 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

11 11 SUI STEWART Christopher 6.11 (3) 20.86 (11) 30.58 (14) 38.61 (14) 49.38 (13) 58.81 (12) 109.57 2:55.95

 6.12 (6) 20.87 (9) 30.64 (13) 38.67 (14) 49.46 (14) 58.85 (14) 109.88 +3.16

 6.13 (3) 20.85 (8) 30.49 (7) 38.41 (8) 49.02 (11) 58.29 (11) 111.62

12 19 GER FERETOS Alexander 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.53 (11) 38.55 (12) 49.35 (12) 58.95 (15) 109.65 2:56.12

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.41 (12) 58.74 (10) 110.17 +3.33

 6.14 (7) 20.87 (12) 30.52 (12) 38.48 (14) 49.16 (12) 58.43 (12) 110.78

13 17 NOR JØRGENSEN Kenneth 6.11 (3) 20.84 (7) 30.56 (13) 38.57 (13) 49.41 (14) 58.91 (14) 108.85 2:56.28

 6.11 (4) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.59 (10) 49.42 (13) 58.83 (13) 109.17 +3.49

 6.13 (3) 20.83 (2) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (11) 49.18 (13) 58.54 (13) 109.77

14 7 NOR VALLE Siri Malene 6.15 (17) 20.86 (11) 30.54 (12) 38.51 (11) 49.25 (11) 58.54 (11) 110.33 2:56.44

 6.14 (18) 20.94 (19) 30.84 (19) 38.95 (19) 49.81 (19) 59.32 (17) 108.57 +3.65

 6.18 (17) 20.93 (18) 30.58 (15) 38.50 (15) 49.24 (14) 58.58 (14) 109.94

15 16 LAT KRUMINA Annija 6.09 (1) 20.90 (16) 30.67 (16) 38.77 (18) 49.56 (16) 59.02 (17) 109.38 2:56.48

 6.09 (1) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.64 (11) 49.38 (10) 58.75 (11) 109.98 +3.69

 6.10 (1) 20.84 (5) 30.52 (12) 38.53 (16) 49.28 (15) 58.71 (15) 110.24

16 9 SWE WESTIN Sebastian 6.13 (14) 20.91 (18) 30.66 (15) 38.66 (15) 49.45 (15) 58.88 (13) 109.28 2:56.77

 6.13 (14) 20.93 (17) 30.74 (17) 38.81 (16) 49.66 (15) 59.11 (15) 109.07 +3.98

 6.14 (7) 20.89 (13) 30.55 (14) 38.46 (13) 49.33 (17) 58.78 (17) 108.51

17 18 ITA CASELLI Fabrizio 6.11 (3) 20.90 (16) 30.70 (18) 38.76 (17) 49.62 (18) 59.19 (18) 108.48 2:57.21

 6.12 (6) 20.93 (17) 30.75 (18) 38.83 (17) 49.71 (17) 59.31 (16) 108.49 +4.42

 6.13 (3) 20.91 (16) 30.63 (18) 38.59 (17) 49.28 (15) 58.71 (15) 110.12

18 2 USA RASMUSSEN Christ 6.15 (17) 20.93 (19) 30.67 (16) 38.75 (16) 49.59 (17) 58.99 (16) 109.05 2:57.44

 6.12 (6) 20.91 (15) 30.72 (16) 38.84 (18) 49.79 (18) 59.46 (19) 107.77 +4.65

 6.15 (10) 20.91 (16) 30.62 (17) 38.69 (19) 49.55 (19) 58.99 (18) 108.84

19 20 AUS SAUER Jason 6.09 (1) 20.87 (13) 30.75 (19) 38.90 (19) 49.96 (19) 59.74 (19) 105.87 2:58.12

 6.10 (2) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.73 (15) 49.67 (16) 59.32 (17) 107.31 +5.33

 6.12 (2) 20.90 (15) 30.66 (19) 38.67 (18) 49.47 (18) 59.06 (19) 108.23

 

19 sleds entered   19 sleds ranked  0 sleds disqualified  
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Result after 2 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 2 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

1 8 LAT KLOTS Arturs 6.11 (3) 20.77 (1) 30.27 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.44 (1) 57.46 (1) 114.53 1:55.51

 6.10 (2) 20.78 (1) 30.40 (1) 38.31 (1) 48.90 (1) 58.05 (1) 112.27

2 1 CAN BISSONNETTE Lonnie 6.13 (14) 20.80 (4) 30.33 (2) 38.14 (2) 48.60 (2) 57.62 (2) 113.47 1:55.75

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.45 (2) 38.35 (2) 48.97 (2) 58.13 (2) 111.92 +0.24

3 3 NOR FRONSDAL Guro Konstanse6.14 (16) 20.87 (13) 30.50 (8) 38.38 (5) 48.96 (4) 58.11 (4) 112.21 1:56.43

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.54 (5) 38.45 (5) 49.07 (4) 58.32 (3) 111.30 +0.92

4 12 LAT BRANTS Alvils 6.12 (11) 20.78 (2) 30.41 (3) 38.32 (3) 48.93 (3) 58.07 (3) 112.21 1:56.63

 6.12 (6) 20.84 (4) 30.50 (4) 38.43 (4) 49.11 (5) 58.56 (6) 110.80 +1.12

5 5 ITA BUCCOLIERO Pier Alberto 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.48 (6) 38.39 (7) 48.98 (5) 58.12 (5) 111.89 1:56.81

 6.14 (18) 20.92 (16) 30.62 (12) 38.55 (7) 49.28 (7) 58.69 (8) 110.18 +1.30

6 4 USA SCHROEDER Barry 6.15 (17) 20.87 (13) 30.52 (10) 38.45 (9) 49.09 (8) 58.33 (7) 111.34 1:56.88

 6.13 (14) 20.88 (12) 30.57 (7) 38.56 (9) 49.26 (6) 58.55 (5) 110.76 +1.37

7 13 GBR MAPP Corie 6.11 (3) 20.79 (3) 30.44 (4) 38.38 (5) 49.00 (6) 58.19 (6) 111.51 1:56.98

 6.12 (6) 20.81 (2) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.40 (11) 58.79 (12) 109.98 +1.47

8 6 AUT KAPFINGER Andreas 6.11 (3) 20.83 (6) 30.47 (5) 38.34 (4) 49.08 (7) 58.53 (10) 109.10 1:57.03

 6.11 (4) 20.84 (4) 30.48 (3) 38.36 (3) 49.02 (3) 58.50 (4) 110.08 +1.52

9 14 ESP BLANCO Israel 6.11 (3) 20.81 (5) 30.49 (7) 38.46 (10) 49.15 (9) 58.43 (9) 111.15 1:57.06

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.54 (5) 38.54 (6) 49.28 (7) 58.63 (7) 110.45 +1.55

10 10 GER JOHANN Nikolai 6.11 (3) 20.85 (10) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (8) 49.15 (9) 58.39 (8) 110.96 1:57.10

 6.12 (6) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.55 (7) 49.31 (9) 58.71 (9) 109.74 +1.59

11 11 SUI STEWART Christopher 6.11 (3) 20.86 (11) 30.58 (14) 38.61 (14) 49.38 (13) 58.81 (12) 109.57 1:57.66

 6.12 (6) 20.87 (9) 30.64 (13) 38.67 (14) 49.46 (14) 58.85 (14) 109.88 +2.15

12 19 GER FERETOS Alexander 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.53 (11) 38.55 (12) 49.35 (12) 58.95 (15) 109.65 1:57.69

 6.13 (14) 20.87 (9) 30.60 (10) 38.65 (12) 49.41 (12) 58.74 (10) 110.17 +2.18

13 17 NOR JØRGENSEN Kenneth 6.11 (3) 20.84 (7) 30.56 (13) 38.57 (13) 49.41 (14) 58.91 (14) 108.85 1:57.74

 6.11 (4) 20.86 (6) 30.58 (8) 38.59 (10) 49.42 (13) 58.83 (13) 109.17 +2.23

14 16 LAT KRUMINA Annija 6.09 (1) 20.90 (16) 30.67 (16) 38.77 (18) 49.56 (16) 59.02 (17) 109.38 1:57.77

 6.09 (1) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.64 (11) 49.38 (10) 58.75 (11) 109.98 +2.26
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Result after 2 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 2 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

15 7 NOR VALLE Siri Malene 6.15 (17) 20.86 (11) 30.54 (12) 38.51 (11) 49.25 (11) 58.54 (11) 110.33 1:57.86

 6.14 (18) 20.94 (19) 30.84 (19) 38.95 (19) 49.81 (19) 59.32 (17) 108.57 +2.35

16 9 SWE WESTIN Sebastian 6.13 (14) 20.91 (18) 30.66 (15) 38.66 (15) 49.45 (15) 58.88 (13) 109.28 1:57.99

 6.13 (14) 20.93 (17) 30.74 (17) 38.81 (16) 49.66 (15) 59.11 (15) 109.07 +2.48

17 2 USA RASMUSSEN Christ 6.15 (17) 20.93 (19) 30.67 (16) 38.75 (16) 49.59 (17) 58.99 (16) 109.05 1:58.45

 6.12 (6) 20.91 (15) 30.72 (16) 38.84 (18) 49.79 (18) 59.46 (19) 107.77 +2.94

18 18 ITA CASELLI Fabrizio 6.11 (3) 20.90 (16) 30.70 (18) 38.76 (17) 49.62 (18) 59.19 (18) 108.48 1:58.50

 6.12 (6) 20.93 (17) 30.75 (18) 38.83 (17) 49.71 (17) 59.31 (16) 108.49 +2.99

19 20 AUS SAUER Jason 6.09 (1) 20.87 (13) 30.75 (19) 38.90 (19) 49.96 (19) 59.74 (19) 105.87 1:59.06

 6.10 (2) 20.88 (12) 30.64 (13) 38.73 (15) 49.67 (16) 59.32 (17) 107.31 +3.55

 

19 sleds entered   19 sleds ranked  0 sleds disqualified  
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Result after 1 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 1 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

1 8 LAT KLOTS Arturs 6.11 (3) 20.77 (1) 30.27 (1) 38.06 (1) 48.44 (1) 57.46 (1) 114.53 57.46

 

2 1 CAN BISSONNETTE Lonnie 6.13 (14) 20.80 (4) 30.33 (2) 38.14 (2) 48.60 (2) 57.62 (2) 113.47 57.62

 +0.16

3 12 LAT BRANTS Alvils 6.12 (11) 20.78 (2) 30.41 (3) 38.32 (3) 48.93 (3) 58.07 (3) 112.21 58.07

 +0.61

4 3 NOR FRONSDAL Guro Konstanse6.14 (16) 20.87 (13) 30.50 (8) 38.38 (5) 48.96 (4) 58.11 (4) 112.21 58.11

 +0.65

5 5 ITA BUCCOLIERO Pier Alberto 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.48 (6) 38.39 (7) 48.98 (5) 58.12 (5) 111.89 58.12

 +0.66

6 13 GBR MAPP Corie 6.11 (3) 20.79 (3) 30.44 (4) 38.38 (5) 49.00 (6) 58.19 (6) 111.51 58.19

 +0.73

7 4 USA SCHROEDER Barry 6.15 (17) 20.87 (13) 30.52 (10) 38.45 (9) 49.09 (8) 58.33 (7) 111.34 58.33

 +0.87

8 10 GER JOHANN Nikolai 6.11 (3) 20.85 (10) 30.50 (8) 38.44 (8) 49.15 (9) 58.39 (8) 110.96 58.39

 +0.93

9 14 ESP BLANCO Israel 6.11 (3) 20.81 (5) 30.49 (7) 38.46 (10) 49.15 (9) 58.43 (9) 111.15 58.43

 +0.97

10 6 AUT KAPFINGER Andreas 6.11 (3) 20.83 (6) 30.47 (5) 38.34 (4) 49.08 (7) 58.53 (10) 109.10 58.53

 +1.07

11 7 NOR VALLE Siri Malene 6.15 (17) 20.86 (11) 30.54 (12) 38.51 (11) 49.25 (11) 58.54 (11) 110.33 58.54

 +1.08

12 11 SUI STEWART Christopher 6.11 (3) 20.86 (11) 30.58 (14) 38.61 (14) 49.38 (13) 58.81 (12) 109.57 58.81

 +1.35

13 9 SWE WESTIN Sebastian 6.13 (14) 20.91 (18) 30.66 (15) 38.66 (15) 49.45 (15) 58.88 (13) 109.28 58.88

 +1.42

14 17 NOR JØRGENSEN Kenneth 6.11 (3) 20.84 (7) 30.56 (13) 38.57 (13) 49.41 (14) 58.91 (14) 108.85 58.91

 +1.45
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Result after 1 11.03.2018     START TIME: 10:00

Rk Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

RESULTS AFTER RUN 1 
Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Lillehammer 2018 IBSF World Championships
Para Bobsleigh

15 19 GER FERETOS Alexander 6.12 (11) 20.84 (7) 30.53 (11) 38.55 (12) 49.35 (12) 58.95 (15) 109.65 58.95

 +1.49

16 2 USA RASMUSSEN Christ 6.15 (17) 20.93 (19) 30.67 (16) 38.75 (16) 49.59 (17) 58.99 (16) 109.05 58.99

 +1.53

17 16 LAT KRUMINA Annija 6.09 (1) 20.90 (16) 30.67 (16) 38.77 (18) 49.56 (16) 59.02 (17) 109.38 59.02

 +1.56

18 18 ITA CASELLI Fabrizio 6.11 (3) 20.90 (16) 30.70 (18) 38.76 (17) 49.62 (18) 59.19 (18) 108.48 59.19

 +1.73

19 20 AUS SAUER Jason 6.09 (1) 20.87 (13) 30.75 (19) 38.90 (19) 49.96 (19) 59.74 (19) 105.87 59.74

 +2.28

 

19 sleds entered   19 sleds ranked  0 sleds disqualified  
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